
Wins Losses Wins Losses Ties

Merrill 9 3 13 8 1

Antigo 8 4 13 10

Tomahawk 8 4 13 15

Medford 7 5 10 12

Mosinee 5 7 9 11

Lakeland 3 9 9 17

Northland Pines 2 10 6 18

(Last Updated June 3)

(Batting-Minimum 2 plate appearances/game, Pitching-Minimum 2 IP/game)

Team Scoring Offense

GP Runs Avg. Hits AB Avg. HR

Antigo 12 98 8.2 M.Krueger (MED) 14 30 0.467 Kyhos (MO) 4

Merrill 12 97 8.1 Meyer (MED) 14 31 0.452 Brietzke (T) 3

Medford 12 92 7.7 Paul (MER) 16 36 0.444 Solin (A) 3

Tomahawk 12 72 6.0 P.Seis (A) 18 42 0.429 6 tied with 2

Mosinee 12 59 4.9 Anderson (MER) 18 43 0.419

Lakeland 12 50 4.2 Kyhos (MO) 18 43 0.419

Northland Pines 12 47 3.9 Schlueter (MER) 15 37 0.405

Davids (L) 15 37 0.405 SB

Team Scoring Defense Ridderbusch (NP) 11

GP Runs Avg. Hits Arnott (T) 9

Tomahawk 12 42 3.5 Kyhos (MO) 18 Schlueter (MER) 6

Antigo 12 66 5.5 Anderson (MER) 18 Jor.Annis (MER) 6

Merrill 12 68 5.7 P.Seis (A) 18 Weber (NP) 6

Lakeland 12 70 5.8 Paul (MER) 16

Mosinee 12 72 6.0 Schlueter (MER) 15

Medford 12 89 7.4 Tomany (A) 15 Wins

Northland Pines 12 108 9.0 Davids (L) 15 Brietzke (T) 5

Wendorf (MER) 5

Team Batting Meyer (MED) 4

Hits AB Avg. RBI Tomany (A) 3

Medford 114 329 0.347 P.Seis (A) 20 Kuenzli (A) 3

Merrill 107 328 0.326 Helberg (MED) 20 Kuchler (L) 3

Tomahawk 102 321 0.318 Anderson (MER) 18 Chittum (MO) 3

Antigo 106 342 0.310 Brietzke (T) 14

Lakeland 106 352 0.301 Weber (NP) 12 SO

Mosinee 79 339 0.233 Jarvensivu (T) 12 Brietzke (T) 70

Northland Pines 53 271 0.196 3 tied with 11 Kuchler (L) 48

Wendorf (MER) 47

Team Pitching McHugh (MO) 35

IP ER ERA Runs Chittum (MO) 33

Tomahawk 80.00 32 2.80 Fincher (A) 17 Tomany (A) 31

Lakeland 81.00 34 2.94 Paul (MER) 16

Antigo 80.00 36 3.15 Tomany (A) 15

Merrill 79.00 42 3.72 Ridderbusch (NP) 15 IP ER ERA

Mosinee 85.00 49 4.04 Schlueter (MER) 14 Tomany (A) 32.00 8 1.75

Northland Pines 61.00 48 5.51 Laher (MED) 14 Brietzke (T) 46.33 12 1.81

Medford 75.67 67 6.20 3 tied with 13 Kuchler (L) 34.67 10 2.02

Wendorf (MER) 35.33 13 2.58

Johnson (L) 24.33 9 2.59

Meyer (MED) 27.00 11 2.85

Individual Pitching - Strikeouts

Individual Baserunning - Runs

Individual Batting - Home Runs

Individual Baserunning - Stolen Bases

Individual Batting - Hits

Individual Batting - Average

Individual Pitching - ERA

Individual Batting - RBI

Individual Pitching - Wins

190 (7.9)

180 (6.9)

2009 Great Northern Conference Baseball Statistics

Standings
Conference Overall

Runs Scored Runs AllowedRuns Allowed Runs Scored

50 (4.2) 70 (5.8)

109 (5.5)

Conference Leaders

47 (3.9) 108 (9.0)

139 (5.3)

59 (4.9) 72 (6.0)

91 (3.8)

138 (6.0)

163 (5.8)72 (6.0) 42 (3.5)

92 (7.7) 89 (7.4) 154 (7.0)

97 (8.1) 68 (5.7) 165 (7.5) 137 (6.2)

199 (9.0)

137 (6.9)

167 (6.0)

98 (8.2) 66 (5.5) 166 (7.2)



(Last Updated June 3)

Batting/Baserunning

Name GP AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SB Avg. SLG

Trevor Fincher 12 39 17 13 1 0 0 3 8 5 0.333 0.359

Justin Schroepfer 12 29 13 9 0 0 1 3 11 2 0.310 0.414

Jarod Tomany 12 38 15 15 3 0 0 7 7 1 0.395 0.474

Phil Seis 12 42 10 18 6 0 0 20 5 0 0.429 0.571

Josh Guenthner 12 43 9 14 4 1 1 8 6 1 0.326 0.535

Pete Solin 12 31 8 8 1 0 3 9 8 0 0.258 0.581

Cody Schilcher 11 31 4 8 2 0 0 4 6 0 0.258 0.323

Greg Zupon 12 34 5 12 2 0 0 4 4 0 0.353 0.412

Garred Hoerman 9 17 4 4 0 0 0 2 2 0 0.235 0.235

Keegan Marten 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

George Monk 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.000 0.000

Cole Kuenzli 10 12 3 4 1 0 0 1 0 1 0.333 0.417

Kirk Welnetz 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.000

Cale Seis 4 8 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0.000 0.000

Drew Cunningham 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 1.000

Mike Wolter 6 11 1 0 0 0 0 1 4 1 0.000 0.000

Garrett Bastle 6 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jordan Unsinn 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 12 342 98 106 20 1 5 63 65 11 0.310 0.418

Pitching

Name IP H R ER BB SO W L Sv ERA

Trevor Fincher 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Justin Schroepfer 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jarod Tomany 32.00 21 16 8 19 31 3 1 0 1.75

Phil Seis 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Josh Guenthner 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Pete Solin 2.00 0 4 4 8 3 0 0 0 14.00

Cody Schilcher 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Greg Zupon 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Garred Hoerman 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Keegan Marten 2.67 4 11 5 3 3 0 1 0 13.12

George Monk 18.33 16 14 9 7 8 1 2 0 3.44

Cole Kuenzli 23.00 18 16 5 14 20 3 0 0 1.52

Kirk Welnetz 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cale Seis 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Drew Cunningham 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Mike Wolter 2.00 1 5 5 7 3 1 0 0 17.50

Garrett Bastle 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jordan Unsinn 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 80.00 60 66 36 58 68 8 4 0 3.15

Antigo

Team Statistics



Batting/Baserunning

Name GP AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SB Avg. SLG

Mike Kolarchek 12 42 8 11 4 1 0 3 4 2 0.262 0.405

Tanner Davids 12 37 4 15 3 0 1 5 8 0 0.405 0.568

Billy Kuchler 12 45 6 12 0 0 0 5 4 4 0.267 0.267

Chris Coniglio 12 45 4 11 2 0 0 0 2 1 0.244 0.289

Nathan Roy 12 37 6 12 1 0 1 9 5 0 0.324 0.432

William Poupart 11 31 7 11 2 1 0 1 4 0 0.355 0.484

Mike Dumask 12 14 2 2 0 0 0 0 5 0 0.143 0.143

Dane Koengeter 11 36 2 12 0 0 2 4 2 1 0.333 0.500

Dustin Schowalter 9 24 2 8 2 1 0 8 3 2 0.333 0.500

Cody Norling 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.000

Alex Passow 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.000 0.000

Ryan Groves 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.000 0.000

Nick Johnson 7 5 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0.200 0.800

Sid Hunter 10 31 6 11 1 0 0 4 7 1 0.355 0.387

Taylor Van de Loo 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 12 352 50 106 15 3 5 40 45 12 0.301 0.403

Pitching

Name IP H R ER BB SO W L Sv ERA

Mike Kolarchek 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Tanner Davids 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Billy Kuchler 34.67 23 22 10 18 48 3 3 0 2.02

Chris Coniglio 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nathan Roy 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

William Poupart 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Mike Dumask 16.00 19 11 8 12 7 0 3 0 3.50

Dane Koengeter 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Dustin Schowalter 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cody Norling 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Alex Passow 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ryan Groves 1.00 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 14.00

Nick Johnson 24.33 22 19 9 12 14 0 3 0 2.59

Sid Hunter 1.00 3 4 3 3 1 0 0 0 21.00

Taylor Van de Loo 4.00 5 3 2 2 6 0 0 0 3.50

0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 81.00 74 61 34 48 77 3 9 0 2.94

Lakeland



Batting/Baserunning

Name GP AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SB Avg. SLG

Brandon Richling 11 7 8 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0.286 0.286

Aric Blank 5 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.333 0.333

Bryan Helberg 12 35 9 14 1 0 2 20 7 1 0.400 0.600

Jimmy Rindt 12 41 13 13 2 0 1 11 7 4 0.317 0.439

Ryan Schumacher 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Taylor Dassow 12 39 8 12 2 0 0 6 3 0 0.308 0.359

Trevor Laher 12 35 14 12 1 0 2 10 10 5 0.343 0.543

Eric Platt 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ryan Gilles 6 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.333 0.333

Grant Bub 12 36 10 12 2 0 0 4 6 0 0.333 0.389

Jason Krueger 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Tony Hallgren 12 24 0 7 0 1 0 2 2 0 0.292 0.375

Taylor Reinhardt 3 5 0 1 0 0 0 3 1 0 0.200 0.200

Jon Purvis 8 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.000

Matt Krueger 12 30 11 14 1 0 1 7 15 1 0.467 0.600

Logan Wright 12 37 5 11 3 0 2 6 5 0 0.297 0.541

Nick Meyer 12 31 8 14 3 0 0 9 9 1 0.452 0.548

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 12 329 92 114 15 1 8 80 65 13 0.347 0.471

Pitching

Name IP H R ER BB SO W L Sv ERA

Brandon Richling 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Aric Blank 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bryan Helberg 25.33 48 41 30 13 25 2 3 1 8.29

Jimmy Rindt 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ryan Schumacher 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Taylor Dassow 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Trevor Laher 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Eric Platt 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ryan Gilles 3.33 11 9 8 2 0 0 0 0 16.80

Grant Bub 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jason Krueger 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Tony Hallgren 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Taylor Reinhardt 3.33 9 11 8 7 2 0 0 0 16.80

Jon Purvis 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Matt Krueger 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Logan Wright 16.67 16 14 10 13 16 1 1 1 4.20

Nick Meyer 27.00 17 14 11 21 29 4 1 0 2.85

0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 75.67 101 89 67 56 72 7 5 2 6.20

Medford



Batting/Baserunning

Name GP AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SB Avg. SLG

Pascal Paul 12 36 16 16 2 1 0 5 10 4 0.444 0.556

Jordan Annis 12 37 9 13 0 0 0 7 5 6 0.351 0.351

Brad Anderson 12 43 13 18 2 1 2 18 2 0 0.419 0.651

Jake Schlueter 12 37 14 15 6 1 2 11 6 6 0.405 0.784

Michael Detert 12 33 6 13 1 0 0 6 3 0 0.394 0.424

Jared Rothmeyer 12 23 6 6 0 0 0 4 9 1 0.261 0.261

Luke Golisch 12 26 10 9 3 0 1 7 14 3 0.346 0.577

Zach Wendorf 11 14 0 3 1 0 0 4 0 0 0.214 0.286

Ted Poarth 9 12 2 4 1 0 1 4 0 0 0.333 0.667

Travis Klug 12 15 4 2 1 0 0 1 0 3 0.133 0.200

John Annis 12 30 5 5 0 0 0 5 3 0 0.167 0.167

Andy Olund 9 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.000 0.000

Dalton Malzahn 12 7 4 1 0 0 0 1 2 5 0.143 0.143

Cody Boyd 6 8 1 1 1 0 0 2 1 1 0.125 0.250

Kyle Brooks 7 4 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.250 0.250

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 12 328 98 107 18 3 6 76 56 29 0.326 0.454

Pitching

Name IP H R ER BB SO W L Sv ERA

Pascal Paul 11.67 14 14 12 8 13 1 1 1 7.20

Jordan Annis 8.00 6 4 2 1 7 1 0 0 1.75

Brad Anderson 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jake Schlueter 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Michael Detert 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jared Rothmeyer 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Luke Golisch 12.67 12 13 4 10 13 1 1 0 2.21

Zach Wendorf 35.33 33 21 13 24 47 5 0 0 2.58

Ted Poarth 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Travis Klug 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

John Annis 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Andy Olund 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Dalton Malzahn 8.33 14 12 7 2 7 1 1 0 5.88

Cody Boyd 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kyle Brooks 3.00 6 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 9.33

0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 79.00 85 68 42 46 87 9 3 1 3.72

Merrill



Batting/Baserunning

Name GP AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SB Avg. SLG

Zach Kyhos 12 43 12 18 1 0 4 9 2 3 0.419 0.721

Tyler Kramer 12 41 9 11 5 0 0 2 1 2 0.268 0.390

Kody McHugh 12 41 9 9 3 0 1 3 4 0 0.220 0.366

Jake Chittum 12 42 5 8 1 0 0 4 1 4 0.190 0.214

Mark Plath 12 39 7 9 4 1 1 10 1 0 0.231 0.462

Dillon Gorman 12 37 5 8 2 0 0 4 2 1 0.216 0.270

Jordan Ziemanski 12 33 3 8 0 0 0 4 1 1 0.242 0.242

Cody Wiesmann 4 6 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.167 0.167

Bryce Hladovcak 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.000

Jordan Roosa 12 24 5 4 1 0 0 1 3 0 0.167 0.208

Derek Plath 12 20 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.050 0.050

Hunter Esslinger 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.000

Alex Cater 5 7 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.286 0.286

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 12 339 58 79 17 1 6 38 15 12 0.233 0.342

Pitching

Name IP H R ER BB SO W L Sv ERA

Zach Kyhos 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Tyler Kramer 5.33 7 5 3 5 3 0 0 0 3.94

Kody McHugh 32.67 41 21 18 17 35 2 2 0 3.86

Jake Chittum 35.67 43 29 20 20 33 3 3 0 3.93

Mark Plath 1.33 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0.00

Dillon Gorman 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jordan Ziemanski 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cody Wiesmann 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bryce Hladovcak 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jordan Roosa 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Derek Plath 10.00 15 17 8 9 7 0 2 0 5.60

Hunter Esslinger 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Alex Cater 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 85.00 106 72 49 53 79 5 7 0 4.04

Mosinee



Batting/Baserunning

Name GP AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SB Avg. SLG

Taylor Ridderbusch 11 36 15 10 1 0 1 4 9 11 0.278 0.389

Mitch Steinke 11 32 6 5 1 0 0 0 3 1 0.156 0.188

Evan Weber 11 34 6 12 3 2 1 12 3 6 0.353 0.647

Chase Kresl 11 28 5 2 2 0 0 5 6 3 0.071 0.143

Ian Miller 11 27 6 4 1 0 0 5 6 0 0.148 0.185

Andrew Ambrosius 11 29 6 6 0 0 0 6 8 0 0.207 0.207

Nick Bolte 11 33 4 6 0 0 0 4 2 0 0.182 0.182

Joe Wessely 11 24 4 3 0 0 1 6 7 0 0.125 0.250

Nick Martinson 6 6 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0.167 0.167

Scott Krueger 8 11 2 3 0 0 0 1 4 0 0.273 0.273

Bubba Kroeger 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.000

Matt Meyer 3 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.250 0.250

Kenny Musial 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.000

Brett Hughes 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.000

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 11 271 58 53 8 2 3 43 51 21 0.196 0.273

Pitching

Name IP H R ER BB SO W L Sv ERA

Taylor Ridderbusch 8.67 14 13 9 9 6 0 1 0 7.27

Mitch Steinke 30.67 44 34 21 19 14 0 4 0 4.79

Evan Weber 10.00 16 13 10 3 1 0 2 0 7.00

Chase Kresl 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ian Miller 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Andrew Ambrosius 4.67 4 2 2 5 1 1 0 0 3.00

Nick Bolte 6.00 9 7 5 1 7 0 1 0 5.83

Joe Wessely 1.00 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 7.00

Nick Martinson 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Scott Krueger 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bubba Kroeger 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Matt Meyer 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kenny Musial 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Brett Hughes 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 61.00 88 70 48 38 29 1 8 0 5.51

Northland Pines



Batting/Baserunning

Name GP AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SB Avg. SLG

Sam Arnott 7 21 10 7 1 0 0 4 5 9 0.333 0.381

Jacob Jarvensivu 12 39 11 13 2 0 0 12 6 1 0.333 0.385

Cody Brietzke 12 32 6 12 2 0 3 14 11 1 0.375 0.719

Nate Schoone 12 37 5 7 2 0 0 3 4 1 0.189 0.243

Ethan Garrou 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.000

Andrew Flynn 12 31 5 11 1 0 0 6 6 0 0.355 0.387

Eddie Malis 12 36 8 14 4 0 1 11 6 3 0.389 0.583

Mike Lafevre 12 34 8 12 1 0 0 5 5 4 0.353 0.382

Nate Maday 12 31 7 10 0 0 0 4 7 1 0.323 0.323

Craig Swan 11 36 8 11 3 0 1 5 4 0 0.306 0.472

Tyler Jones 5 16 4 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.313 0.313

Mike Anderson 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.000

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 12 321 72 102 16 0 5 65 54 20 0.318 0.414

Pitching

Name IP H R ER BB SO W L Sv ERA

Sam Arnott 12.00 14 9 6 5 4 2 0 0 3.50

Jacob Jarvensivu 17.33 17 13 10 10 7 1 2 0 4.04

Cody Brietzke 46.33 20 16 12 22 70 5 2 0 1.81

Nate Schoone 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ethan Garrou 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Andrew Flynn 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Eddie Malis 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Mike Lafevre 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nate Maday 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Craig Swan 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Tyler Jones 4.33 4 4 4 3 2 0 0 0 6.46

Mike Anderson 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 80.00 55 42 32 40 83 8 4 0 2.80

Tomahawk



Day Date Game Time

Thu. Apr. 2 Rhinelander @ Antigo (NC), ppd. to 5/11

Thu. Apr. 2 Mosinee @ Edgar (NC), ppd. to 5/18

Thu. Apr. 2 Crivitz 9, Northland Pines 4 (NC)

Fri. Apr. 3 Phillips @ Medford (NC), ccd.

Fri. Apr. 3 Neillsville 7, Mosinee 3 (NC)

Fri. Apr. 3 Northland Pines 7, Wittenberg-Birnamwood 6 (NC)

Sat. Apr. 4 Pioneer Westfield 6, Tomahawk 3 (NC)

Sat. Apr. 4 Tomahawk 18, Pioneer Westfield 2 (NC)

Sat. Apr. 4 Antigo 4, Sparta 3 (NC)

Sat. Apr. 4 Sparta 7, Antigo 5 (NC)

Sat. Apr. 4 Beaver Dam 12, Lakeland 5 (NC)

Sat. Apr. 4 Lakeland 9, Holmen 8 (NC)

Sat. Apr. 4 Northland Pines @ Park Falls (DH) (NC), ccd.

Mon. Apr. 6 Rib Lake @ Medford (NC), ppd. to 4/17

Tue. Apr. 7 Wausaukee 15, Northland Pines 5 (NC)

Tue. Apr. 7 Wausau West @ Antigo (NC), ppd. to 4/16

Tue. Apr. 7 Medford 9, Ladysmith 0 (NC)

Thu. Apr. 9 Coleman 7, Northland Pines 4 (NC)

Thu. Apr. 9 Chippewa Falls 12, Medford 0 (NC)

Thu. Apr. 9 Stevens Point 4, Merrill 3 (NC)

Thu. Apr. 9 Mosinee 17, Newman Cathlolic 7 (NC)

Thu. Apr. 9 Nekoosa 7, Tomahawk 1 (NC)

Thu. Apr. 9 D.C. Everest 10, Lakeland 0 (NC)

Fri. Apr. 10 Medford 9, Hurley 8 (NC)

Fri. Apr. 10 River Falls 13, Lakeland 1 (NC)

Sat. Apr. 11 Antigo 8, Menomonie 5 (NC)

Sat. Apr. 11 Hudson 7, Antigo 5 (NC)

Sat. Apr. 11 Merrill 4, Hudson 2 (NC)

Sat. Apr. 11 Merrill 16, Menomonie 11 (NC)

Mon. Apr. 13 Hurley 4, Northland Pines 1 (NC)

Tue. Apr. 14 Stevens Point 12, Antigo 9 (NC)

Tue. Apr. 14 Menomonie 11, Medford 1 (NC)

Tue. Apr. 14 D.C. Everest 12, Merrill 11, 9 innings (NC)

Tue. Apr. 14 Marathon 5, Mosinee 3 (NC)

Tue. Apr. 14 Tomahawk 13, Hurley 6 (NC)

Tue. Apr. 14 Rhinelander 9, Lakeland 8 (NC)

Thu. Apr. 16 Merrill 2, Tomahawk 1

Thu. Apr. 16 Park Falls 11, Medford 1 (NC)

Thu. Apr. 16 Wausau West 8, Antigo 5 (NC)

Fri. Apr. 17 Northland Pines 15, Antigo 13

Fri. Apr. 17 Merrill 9, Mosinee 5

Fri. Apr. 17 Lakeland 10, Wittenberg-Birnamwood 4 (NC)

Schedule/Results



Fri. Apr. 17 Medford 16, Rib Lake 13 (NC)

Sat. Apr. 18 Wautoma 3, Tomahawk 2, 9 innings (NC)

Sat. Apr. 18 Wautoma 7, Tomahawk 5 (NC)

Tue. Apr. 21 Tomahawk @ Mosinee, ppd. to 5/1

Tue. Apr. 21 Medford 13, Merrill 11

Tue. Apr. 21 Northland Pines @ Lakeland, ppd. to 5/26

Tue. Apr. 21 Antigo @ Wausau East (NC), ppd. to 4/27

Thu. Apr. 23 Mosinee 11, Northland Pines 5

Thu. Apr. 23 Mosinee 8, Northland Pines 2

Thu. Apr. 23 Tomahawk 12, Medford 2

Thu. Apr. 23 D.C. Everest 5, Antigo 0 (NC)

Sat. Apr. 25 Marshfield @ Merrill (DH) (NC), ppd. to TBA

Sat. Apr. 25 Antigo @ Medford (DH), ppd. to 5/26

Sat. Apr. 25 Tomahawk 4, Lakeland 1

Sat. Apr. 25 Tomahawk 4, Lakeland 3, 9 innings

Mon. Apr. 27 Rhinelander 13, Tomahawk 0 (NC)

Mon. Apr. 27 Antigo 12, Wausau East 6 (NC)

Tue. Apr. 28 Antigo 7, Merrill 5

Tue. Apr. 28 Tomahawk 12, Northland Pines 2 

Tue. Apr. 28 Lakeland 4, Mosinee 3, 11 innings

Tue. Apr. 28 Marshfield 15, Medford 4 (NC)

Thu. Apr. 30 Antigo 12, Northland Pines 2

Thu. Apr. 30 Tomahawk 13, Medford 8

Thu. Apr. 30 Merrill 12, Mosinee 4

Fri. May 1 Mosinee 6, Tomahawk 2

Fri. May 1 Wittenberg-Birnamwood @ Mosinee (NC), ppd. to 5/21

Fri. May 1 Hurley 10, Northland Pines 0 (NC)

Fri. May 1 Park Falls 7, Lakeland 2 (NC)

Sat. May 2 Tomahawk 18, Adams-Friendship 10 (NC)

Sat. May 2 Weyauwega-Fremont 19, Medford 3 (NC)

Sat. May 2 Adams-Friendship 16, Medford 15 (NC)

Sat. May 2 Weyauwega-Fremont 14, Tomahawk 2 (NC)

Mon. May 4 Northland Pines 7, Three Lakes 3 (NC)

Tue. May 5 Tomahawk 7, Antigo 1

Tue. May 5 Lakeland 10, Medford 0

Tue. May 5 Merrill 14, Northland Pines 4

Tue. May 5 Colby 7, Mosinee 4, 8 innings (NC)

Thu. May 7 Merrill 9, Wisconsin Rapids 4 (NC)

Thu. May 7 Lakeland 12, Rhinelander 9 (NC)

Fri. May 8 Antigo 11, Mosinee 4

Fri. May 8 Antigo 6, Mosinee 2

Fri. May 8 Tomahawk 13, Hurley 1 (NC)

Sat. May 9 Merrill 15, Lakeland 6

Sat. May 9 Merrill 8, Lakeland 5

Sat. May 9 Medford 12, Northland Pines 4 

Sat. May 9 Medford 8, Northland Pines 1

Mon. May 11 Antigo 7, Rhinelander 6 (NC)

Tue. May 12 Tomahawk 8, Mosinee 3



Tue. May 12 Medford 13, Merrill 2

Tue. May 12 Lakeland 7, Northland Pines 5

Thu. May 14 Northland Pines 7, Phillips 6 (NC)

Thu. May 14 Rhinelander 11, Tomahawk 4 (NC)

Fri. May 15 Merrill 5, Wausau East 0 (NC)

Fri. May 15 Merrill 7, Wausau East 7, tie (NC)

Fri. May 15 Marshfield 6, Tomahawk 5, 8 innings (NC)

Sat. May 16 Peshtigo 12, Northland Pines 2 (NC)

Sat. May 16 Peshtigo 6, Northland Pines 3 (NC)

Sat. May 16 Evansville 14, Tomahawk 4 (NC)

Sat. May 16 Holmen 14, Tomahawk 1 (NC)

Sat. May 16 Antigo 4, Lakeland 3

Sat. May 16 Antigo 12, Lakeland 2

Sat. May 16 Medford 8, Mosinee 1

Sat. May 16 Mosinee 6, Medford 3

Mon. May 18 Mosinee 18, Edgar 1 (NC)

Tue. May 19 Merrill 6, Antigo 2

Tue. May 19 Tomahawk 4, Northland Pines 0

Tue. May 19 Mosinee 6, Lakeland 2

Thu. May 21 Antigo 5, Tomahawk 0

Thu. May 21 Medford 5, Lakeland 4

Thu. May 21 Merrill 4, Northland Pines 3

Thu. May 21 Mosinee 10, Wittenberg-Birnamwood 0 (NC)

Fri. May 22 Merrill 9, Tomahawk 5

Fri. May 22 Antigo 11, Shawano 5 (NC)

Fri. May 22 Northland Pines 3, Crandon 2 (NC)

Sat. May 23 Wausau East 11, Lakeland 8 (NC)

Sat. May 23 Lakeland 11, Park Falls 6 (NC)

Tue. May 26 Antigo 8, Medford 1

Tue. May 26 Medford 19, Antigo 17

Tue. May 26 Lakeland @ Northland Pines, ppd. to 6/1

Tue. May 26 Rhinelander @ Merrill (NC), ccd.

Tue. May 26 Mosinee 16, Owen-Withee 0 (NC)

Thu. May 28 Wisconsin Rapids @ Antigo (NC), ccd.

Thu. May 28 Wausau West 9, Merrill 5 (NC)

Thu. May 28 Wausau West 15, Merrill 4 (NC)

Thu. May 28 Ashland 7, Lakeland 3 (NC)

Fri. May 29 WIAA Division 2 Regional Quarterfinals

Neillsville (#5) 5, Medford (#4) 4

Black River Falls (#3) 10, Mosinee (#6) 7

Clintonville (#3) 2, Northland Pines (#6) 1

Sat. May 30 Lakeland 10, Beaver Dam 9 (NC)

Mon. Jun. 1 Northland Pines 4, Lakeland 3, 9 innings

Tue. Jun. 2 WIAA Division 1 Regional Semifinals

Lakeland (#6) 8, Antigo (#3) 2

Marshfield (#6) 5, Merrill (#3) 4

Tue. Jun. 2 WIAA Division 2 Regional Semifinals

Tomahawk (#2) 4, Black River Falls (#3) 3

Wed. Jun. 3 WIAA Division 2 Regional Finals



Nekoosa (#1) 4, Tomahawk (#2) 2

Fri. Jun. 5 WIAA Division 1 Regional Finals

D.C. Everest (#2) 3, Lakeland (#6) 2, 8 innings


